

0
SLP(C)No. 18558-18560 OF 2000

ITEM No.41

Court No. 9

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18558-18560/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2000 in CMP 11003/00 and
order dated 27.10.2000 in CMP 11003/00 and CMP 17323/00 in CCA 107/00
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ANDHRA PRADESH MINERAL DEV. CORP. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. TRIMEX MINERALS P. LTD.
(With prayer for interim relief)
With
SLP(C)No.6410-6411/2001

Respondent (s)

Date : 11/02/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s)
in 6410-11/01
Mr. P. chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Roy, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.

in 18558-60/00
& 6410-11/01
Mr. Kirit N. Raval, ASG.
Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

in 18558-60/00
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
in 18558-60/00
Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.N. Krishna Mani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ray, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

in 6410-6411/01
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

On behalf of the respondents, Shri P. Chidambaram,
learned senior counsel, submits that his client will be
satisfied if the amount in deposits is kept in fixed deposit
in a nationalised bank in the name of the Registrar of the
High Court.

Shri Kirit N. Raval, learned Addl. Solicitor
General, appearing for the petitioners will require two weeks'
time to obtain instructions. Adjourned by four weeks.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master